TR 1) Date:_ September 20 19.84
FORM 1V-2(B) ¥ l
2) Operator’s, H. T. Smarr et a
(Obverse) ) OperalorS#1, "Serial No. 088731
3) API Well No. 47 - 019 - 0458 -FRAC
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X.%7
B (If ““Gas”’, Production X  / Undergroundstorage _____ / Deep ______/ Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1678.5"' Watershed: _ Mossy Creek
District: Valley County: Fayette Quadrangle: __Pax
6) WELL OPERATOR__Ashland Exploration, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Forrest Burkett
Airess P, 0. “Box 391 Address Box 156

Ashland, KY 41114
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Brenton, WV 24818
9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Name Rodnev G. Dillon Name Tri-State Well Service
Address P. O. Box 30, Scarbro, WV 25917 Address Box 299, 1 Berea Plaza
304/469-2015 Bridgeport, WV 26330

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:  Dirill / Drill deeper / Redrill / Stimulate_ X __ /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation__X /
Other physical change in well (specify)

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _ Maxton
12) E3is%RH depth of completed well, 5999 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 100 feet;  salt 523 feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: = Is coal being mined in the area? Yes, / No. X 74
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS =
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) U bamm—)
st 13 3/8 H-40 | 48 | X 27 27 _ |15 sks. = - ; 25 l’(\"f__"_;ﬂ
Fresh water E:’ w \\ 4
Coal Sizes™ | R0 T (@
8 5/8 K-55| 24 X 1601 1601 315 sks. S R ()
Production 4 1/4 k=551 10.5] X 5996 5996 460 sks. Deptlgse & = =2
Tubing 2 3/8 J-55 Gl X 5450 5450 ) = =]
Liners Perfqgoé :?: '\\\1
To'p‘7- g Bottom m
/
£ =

OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

47-019-0458-FRAC

Permit number November 2, 19

Date
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

84

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires November 2, 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond: Agent: = Plat: Casing é‘}ze 69
) ] > :
Jo | WL | imull mall; 43 ] oA
e/ < L KAGILA_
/ ministrator, Office of Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. 7

{ File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ”» »

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



BLAKE, HARRIS AND TINSLEY
ATTORNEYS AT Law

108 EAsT MAPLE AVENUE

PAUL M. BLAKE, JR. FAYETTEVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA 25840 TELEPHONE 574-0880
CARL L. HARRIS AREA CODE 304
DWANE L.TINSLEY October 1 1984

A r

MARK M. NEAL

QIL & GAS DIVISION
Department of Mines DEPT. oF MINES

Office of 0il and Gas
1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Sirs: Re: Appalachian Exploration, Inc.
Permit to Rework Well No. 1,
Serial No. 088731,
API No. 47-019-0458
H. T. Smarr, et al, Lease

This is to advise that I represent Huey Scarbro, of
Scarbro, West Virginia, who owns a portion of the surface land
under which the above-captioned well is located. On September 20,
1984, my client received a copy of a letter frcm Appalachian
Exploration, Inc., to your Department applying for a permit to
rework such well.

My client is very anxious about the definition of rework
in this particular situation and was very distressed at the
inadequate reclamation work done by this particular company on
an earlier occasion when they were in this particular area. There-
fore, my client would like to be informed as to exactly what this
company has in mind by way of disturbance of the surface area in
order to rework this particular well.

I would appreciate your advising me as to what is contem-
plated in this particular matter so that they can take whatever
steps they deem advisable. I would appreciate a prompt response
to this letter and I thank you in advance for your kind cooperation
and attention.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to

call upon me.

Very ours,

Paul M. Blake, gz
PMBJr:ia

~ee3x- Mr. Huey Scarbro



L ]

H. T. Smarr #1 - Rework Permit

23
te 4 g o Of’é"?é‘&e;éi'?eié m2 thae aRETURN TO" space
§' on revefse. JHB
¥ (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
=1 1. The following service is requested (check one).
tfﬁ K] Show to whom and date delivered ........coneenes ¢
[0 Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. ¢
2.[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY —¢

(The restricted delivery fec is charged in addition to
the return receipt fee.)

TOTAL §

3. ARTICLE ADDRE”IEC TO:
Maddy Scarbrough
Route 1, Box 63
Scarbro, WV 25917

2. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER
O recisteren  [[] INSURED

o b S A0-9571 |
[JexPRESS MAL O”

(Always obtain signature of addreesee or agent)

1 have received the nmcle‘déénbed above.
sighaTurRe O Addressee [0 Authorized agent

2

DATE OF DELIVER

T8 L5 F

& ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only |f regbesied)  { ) |
T S |
"G
‘ PAY,
e
IVER BECAUSE: '7a. EMPLOYEE'S
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: [ 7o eMpOY

4

I CAAILE SO ONY CIHNGN! 'AIHIUSIDIN ‘LIIZIIY NNLS

f

0681 330 '1 19¢ Wwo4 S4

YW Q3141AHID ONY GIHNSNI '0IHILSIDIY ‘LdIFITIY N:NL3Y

0861 930 "1 18€ ULOJ S4

H. T. SMARR # 1 - Rework Permit

© SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
Add your address in the ‘RETURN TO" spsce
onreverse.  JHB

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

1. The following service is requested (check one).
[@ Show to whom and date delivered .................... e
[J Show to whom, date. and address of delivery.. __¢
2.0 RESTRICTED DELIVERY i

(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to
the return receipt fee)

TOTAL §
3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
Huey Scarbro
Box 814
Scarbro, WV 25917
4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER

[%] REGISTERED [ ] INSURED
CERTIFED [ coo

[J express man ﬂo —%1 ‘-\
(Always obtain signeture of addressee or agent)

1 have received the article described above.
SIGNATURE [ Addressee [ Authorized agent

\Beer oo

DATE OF DRAVERY

6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)

7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7e. BRPLOYRE'S " v
INNALS -

LTE

31 & rework permit
@® SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.

Add your address in the “RETURN TO" space
onreverse.  JHB

{CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
1. The following service is requested (check one).
f] Show to whom and date delivered ............. a il
[J Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. ¢

2.[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY —
(The resiricted delivery fee is charged in addition to
the return receipt fee.)

TOTAL ¢
3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
Ford Coal Company
Box 175
Hansford, WV 25103
4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER

O recisTerep [ iNSURED

gtenwnsa [ coo
EXPRESS MAIL 35 %V'B

{Always obtain signature of addreseee or agent)

1 have received the article described above.

OF DELIVERY

e N Ry

6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)

N OJ

[
7. UNAELE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPL‘O«@
INITIALS )

YW G31F1LY3ID MY G3IHASNI '03HILSIDIH ‘LdI3D3IH NHNL3H




@ SENDER: Compiete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
Add your address In the **RETURN TO"'
$pace on reverse.

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FZES)
1. The foliowing service Is requestad (check one).
3 Show to whom and date detiversd "
EJ Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. ¢

b 2. [J RESTRICTED DELIVERY 2 g
(mwmy..m.w

© the raturn receipt 69.)
TOTAL §

i 3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED T0:
§ Ford Coal Co.
Box 175
Hansford, WV 2510

o:oltemsi.2.3.lnd4.

Add your address In the **RETURN TO"*
$paca Gn reverss.

Z961 AInp ‘118 uo4 8d

(CONSULT POSTRASTER FCR FEES)

{ 1. The foflowing sarvice Is requestad (check one).

O show to whom and dats detivered
X Show to whom, date, and address of delivery ..

: charged i addttion

TOTAL &

S "R e

Rt. No. 1 Box 63
Scarbro, WV 25917

§ 4. TYPE OF SERVICE:

ARTICLE NUMBER
O recistered Oinsuren
Ecermpen Ocoo

D express maiL m 1930

(Aiways obtzia signaturs ¢f addresses or sgeat)




IV-35 PR b S o gar A Date 11/10/81
(Rev 8-g)h Ucb -9 ¥ Operator's
~~ it & GA -
pwison OT O B0y Strde of Best Pirginia Well No. 1
~EPARTMENT OF ENERE
DEPAF @tpur!mnd of flines Farm y_ ¢ omarr
@il wnd Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 019 - 0458-/7
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
| WELL TYPE: Oil _ / Gas_x/ Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal  /
(1f "Gas," Productlon |/ Underground | Storage  / Deep _ / Shallow B
IOCATION: Elevation: 1678.5'  Watershed  Mossy Creek |
District: Vallev County Fayette Quadrangle PAX
COMPANY __ Ashland Exploration, Inc.
ADDRESS P. O. Box 391, Ashland, Ky. 41114 Caging |Used in | Left Cflflr?ngp
ADDRESS P. O. Box 158, Brenton, WV 24818 Size
SURFACE OWNER Ford Coal Co. C?EO;éG
onda.
ADDRESS Box 175, Hansford, WV 25103 -
- 13-10 27 27 15 _sks
MINERAL RIGHTS OANER Same as above 9 5/8
ADDRESS
8 5/8 1601 1601 315 sks
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo .
Mace ADDRESS Spencer, WV 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED
2/1/81 4 1/2 5996 5996 460 sks
DRTLLING COMMENCED 8/1/81 3 . :
\] \
DRILLING CCMPLETED 8/13/81 2 3/8 5450
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON :
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devonian Shale Depth feet
Depth of campleted well cggq feet Rotary y =/ Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh feet; Salt feet -

Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 2980-5999 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/ad
Final open flow €0 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

hours
_____hours shut in

Time of open flow between initial and final tests
Static rock pressure 750 psig(surface measurement) after
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure ___psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contiriic on reverse siie)




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Perf Devonian Shale 20H/5595-5855 - Frac w/75 Quality foam u51ng 29,400%
ISIP 2450%#, 15 min 2150%.

20/40 - ATP 3600# @ 34 B/M (6 B/M wtr rate)
Total sand laden fluid 285 bbl.

Perf Devonian Shale 36H/4138-4996 - Frac w/75 Quality foam using 100,000%

20/40 sand. ATP 266# @ 11 B/M (wtr rate)
sand laden fluid 293 bbl.

ISIP 1700%#, 15 min 1300# - Total

REMARKS
Including indication of all fresh

WELL I10G
FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR.SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET

Sand 0 -
Shale 64
Shale 117
Shale & Sand 376
Salt Sand 523
Shale 1087
U. Maxton (Ravencliff) 1400
Shale ! 1539
M. Maxton 1640
Shale & Sand 1664
L. Maxton 1891
Little Lime 1987
Pencil Cave 2058
Big Lime 2092
Shale 2414
Upper Weir 2539
Shale 2580
Lower Weir 2615
Shale 2684
Coffee Shale 2926
Berea 2947
Devonian Shale 2980
Gordon : 3149
Devonian Shale 3175
DID 5969

LTD 5999

. 64
117
376
523

1087
1400
oD

. 1640
- 1664

1891
1987
2058
2092
2414
2539
2580
2615
2684
2926
2947
2980
3149

35

5999

and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Gas tst @ 1917 - no show

Gas tst @ 2405 - no show

Gas tst @ 2650 - 15 MCF

Gas tst @ TD - TSTM

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

ASHIAND EXPIORATTION, INC,

. A ot

Date:

L. D. Preston, Englneer

lote: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows:

7 7

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detalled ge 72001002 record of all formations, inzluding
o2l tencokntered in the driliing of a well.”




AVA

oOvdd -esP0

TV-35 Env Date May 2, 1985
(Rev 8-81) E@ Operator's
- trte of Best Pirgmia Well No. 1
MAY 3 P'F’ i cﬁ{inu Farm H. T. Smarr etal
OIL & GAS DIVISION .t s Bas Bivision API No._47 - 019 — 0458 FRAC
DEPT.: OF MINES.
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil __ / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X L X / Underground | Storage  / Deep y  / Shallow X 1 X /)
LOCATION: Elevation:_ 1678.5" Watershed  Mossy creek
District: valley County  Fayette Quadrangle  pax
COMPANY Ashland Exploration, Inc.
ADDRESS P. O. Box 391, Ashland, KY 41114 Caging |Used in | Left Caf‘l“al 1t
i
DESIGNATED AGENT Forrest Burkett Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. 'gg.
ADDRESS Box 156, Brenton, WV 24818 Size
SURFACE OWNER Maddy Scarbrough 20;-[116
C 5
ADDRESS Rt. #1 Box 63, Scarbro, WV 25917 -
13-10% 27 97 15 ske
MINERAL RIG['IIS WNER Ford Coal Co. 9 5/8
ADDRESS Box 175, Hansford, WV 25103 8 5/8 1601 p— 315 <
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Rodney 9
Dillon ADDRESS Box 30, Scarbro, WV 25917 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 11/2/84 .
41/2 5996 5996 460 sks
HHARRE COMMENCED ~ 12/12/84 :
R DLET
DREURYE COMPLETED  2/7/85 ) o
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION T — Depth  4g9s feet
Depth of campleted well 5989 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 100 feet; Salt 523 feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA )
Producing formation - Pay zone depth» 1824-46  feet
Gas: Initial open flow  show Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow show Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure 310 psig(surface measurement) after120 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after

hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULRTING PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Jarsi

Set brush plug & drove to 4090' - Fill w/rocks & mud ‘to 4050'u* Dumpﬂlj sks cmt to plug

off Devonian Shale. Top of cmt @.3750" s LR e ’ SEFE 3
% 5 2 i

Perf 10H/2600-2605 & sqz w/225 sks. PBTD @ 2198’

Perf Stray Maxton 20H/1824-1846 wtr frac using 5004gal 15% HCi, 37,000# 20/50 sand
66lbbl. TL&FW, 500 bbl. TSLF. BD @ 1700#, ATP 1800# @‘'20°B/M: -y

No gas - making 40 bbl. wtr/day

WELL LOG

REMARKS

FORMATION OOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Reported on original form
dated 11/10/81

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

ASHLAND EXPLORATION, INC.

Well ator

wve_slid ol D

Date: May 2, 1985

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geologtcal record of all formations, including
eoal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




December 4 35

FORM WW- Q(B)ﬂ@ﬁ 1) Date: 19
?;’;;'“ o 3’:{ NoBl. T. Smarr etal No. 1
3) API Well No. 47 -_ 019 . U458p
= - State County Permit
- 2IVIDION DF 014 @Ag <
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) WELL TYPE: A Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection_______ / Wastedisposal ________ /
B (If ““Gas"’, Production X / Undergroundstorage)____ / Deep______ Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: __ 1678.5 watershed: __Mossy Creek of Paint Creek
District: Valley C}l County: Fayette Quadrangle: Pax j—ja
6) WELL OPERATORAshland Exploration CODE2750 7) DESIGNATED AGENT __Forrest Burkett
Address P. O. Box 391 Address P. O- BOX 156
Ashland, KY 41114 Brenton, WV 24818 =0
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR
AR Rodney Dillon Name _ To be determined later.
Address Pox 30 Address

Scarbro, WV 25917

100 WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Well was plugged-back to current TD of 2175' under permit 47-019-0458 Frac.
(See attached diagrams.)

2175' - 1600' - Gel Water

1600' - 1500' - Cement — 4€C *W CAdLn GOJ/
4 1/2" to be cut @ approx. 1540'. J
1500'-50"'" - Gel Water

50' - Surface - Cement

3' monument @ surface with identification.

OFFICE USE ONLY
PLUGGING PERMIT

Permit number __ 47-019-0458-D

Degember—26 85

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to plug in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector 24 hours
before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is &s described in the Notice and Application, plat, subject to any modifications and conditions on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires unless plugging is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: & zjzi L~ |Plat: Casing WPCP |OTHE
p jar)v, Ag/L

e ——
i : . Dirgcfof, Division of 0il & Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugging location.

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

File




FORM WW-4 (B) FILE COPY
(Reverse)

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED PLUGGING

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form WW-4(B) is to

follow-up inspections.
Date

record the dates of certain occurrences and any

Application received
Plugging started
Plugging completed

Well Record received

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Follow-up inspection(s)

Date(s)

Reason:

File



==y

==Y )

FORM WW-4(A) i%igl BEC 1 3 1985 1) Date: December 4 19 8>
Obverse i ) Operator's
DIVISION (OF OIL & GAS 2) Well No.H. T. Smarr etal No. 1

OEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 3) 019

County Permit

API Well No. 47
State

ol
- 0P —p

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (i) COAL OPERATOR
Address -
(i) Name Maddy Scarbrough
Address Rt. #1, Box 63 5 (ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Scarbro, WV 725917 Name_ Ford Coal Company
(ii) Name Address Box 175
Address Hansford, WV 25103
5 (iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
(iii) Name Name
Address Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the follaviniidocuuentlz

(1) The Application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4(B), which sets out the
parties involved in the work, and describes the well and its location and the
plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION

(FORM WW-4(B)) DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator
proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and panying d ts for a
Permit to plug and abandon a well with the Director of the Division of 0il and Gas, West

Virginia Department of Energy, with respect to the well at the location described on the
attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6.
Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand

Copies of this Notice, the

to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day

of mailing or delivery to the Director.

WELL

The truth of the information on the Notice and
Application is verified and sworn to and the
Notice is signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by

W. Mark Parks

This 4th day of December i 19§§,
My commission expires September 14 1987,
Notary Public, State-at-Large County,

State of Kentucky

eSS 1

OPERATOR Ashland Exploration, Inc.

By W. Mark Parks ZZZ£4§?&4*Z:;Zb//

Staff Engineer

Its

Address

P. 0. Box 391
Ashland, KY 41114

Telephone (606) 329-5989

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for other imstructions concerning
the required copies of the Notice and Application and the plat, etc.



FORM WW-4(A)
Reverse

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS.

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Division of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code § 22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in common
or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section
hold interests in such lands".

5 (1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association
or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5 (ii, iii) See Code § 22B-1-36.
CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and two copies
of the Application must be filed with the Director, accompanied by (i) an original and
four copies of the Notice, (ii) an original and four copies of a plat in the form prescribed
by Regulation 11, and (iii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in
lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22B-1-26.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9 and 22B-1-23.



FORM WR-38
(Affidavit of Plugging)

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING

RECEIVE])
FEB 06 1986

WELL W. VA. OIL & GAS

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

one copy to

be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should
be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Ford Coal Co.

Ashland Exploration, Inc.

Coal Operator or Owner

Box 175, Hansford,

WV 25103

.Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 391, Ashland, Ky. 41114

Address

Complete Address

_ H. T. Smarr No. 1 19 86
Coal Operator or Owner WELL AND LOCATION
Valley District
Address
Maddy Scsrbrough Fayette County
Lease or Property Owner
Rt. #1 Box 63, Scarbro, WV 25917 WELL NO. 47-019-0458P
Address
H. T. Smarr Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of Fayette

Rodney Dillon

AFFIDAVIT

ss:

and

Tom Hatfield

Jerrvy leco

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the

work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
, well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and

Ine.

ing the above well, that said work was commenced on the
19 86 , and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:

£i1]-

3rd day of Februarv s

Sand or Zone Record Filling Material Plugs Used Casing
Formation Size & Kind CST T TS6
"TD-4090 674 gel wtr S
4090-3750 Cmt plug [
3750-2605 67 gel wtr |
2605-2175 Cmt plug |
2175=1513 67 gel wtr |
1513-1413 Cmt plug |
1413-50 6% gel wtr |
50-surface Cmt plug
g 13 3/8" 0 27
1 8 5/8" | 0 | 1601
4 1727 | 1513 | 4485
ANH
AW - \_\l. .
W= K7
Coal Seams Descriptipn of Mgnuéent
(Name) 3" @ surface w/identificatioh
{Name)
(Name)
(Name)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 4th day

of February , 19 86
And further deponents saith not.
Sworn (o and subscribed before me this 5 day of

My commission expires:

9/14(87

Ll L

Engineering Technician

Februarv N

19 8¢

\_zéébéQ%L (?i\\zéiZ{Afz<

Notary Public

Permit No. ()/5/-06/5/2‘

SSPO ANWV4
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E?EHWE
DEPARTHENT OF MINES {10\
p OFFICE OF OIL ARD GAS
CHARLESTON 25305 MAY 1 3 1385
FINGL IHSPECTIDH REPORT
INSFECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION

C=RT. or MINES

anul GSHLAND EXFLORATIOR Permit Hp. 47~ 19-0458-FRAC—
'+ SNARK, M. T.s ETAL Welld 1-088731 CountuiFAYETIE

1n Comrlicnee

: Nescrietion - Yes Ho

6 Notifreastion esrior Lo starting work e SRR e
4 Prerred hefore dralling to prevent weste COTTESTE ee aa
3 Hidhn rressure drilling Ty
1 Reauared rersits a3t wellsale ' SeRRRTESe  Rna e
3 Adeauaste Fresh Yater Caesaing eeraoron mojentonsmtsmises . 1185158 om 8 i
? fdecuste Cosl Casing e e e et ae e e ne
1 Adeauste Production Czsing T ——
4 Adecuste Cementl Strendgth ————e B
5 Cement, Tyre Eme———, T
12 Haantsaned fecess Rozds g mernpeel oy, o sme—"_ —
L Necsssare Eauiraent Lo Prevent YWaste O S e e
4 Reeclasymed Drilling Pits e = peipemoneeiemeest
5 No Surface or Underdround Pollution e eae e eremem e
7 Recuirements for Production § Gethering PArelines oocicne e ee e
L Well Records on Sive T T P = = =T
2 Well Records Filed STTes—— o —
15 ldantification Nsrkindgs O T P s P

VE INSPECTED THE AROVE CAPTIORED MELL ARD RECOKKERN THAT [T BE RELEASEN:

SIGNED ,/\Qcﬂ&?w-_
DATE v 2T

Cyel) record wes recewved and reclasation reaquiresents areroved,  In gccordance
v Chepter 22 rtacle 45 Sectaon 2 the sbove well will resedn undey bond

pade for the life of the well, wwes
7 /h-

ndn1n1 trator

R - B . - s
Nave

TMS/nw







H. T. Smarr etal No. 1
Fayette County, WV

EXISTING

13 3/8" - 48#-H-5C 27' w/15 sks

Top of Cmt. 1540
8 5/8" - 24#-K-55 @ 1601' w/ 165 sks

Top of plug @ 2175'

E;.‘ (Cmt. Circulated)

[ Stray Maxton Perfs: 20H/1824-46
q.

= 2 3/8" - 4.7#-J-55 @ 1836'

4

X

- 10H/2600-05 to squeeze w/225 sks

Devonian Shale Perfs: 36H/4138-4996; 5H/5595-5600;
5H/5706-11; 5H/5779-84; 5H/5850-55

Cement Top @ 3740
(bond log)

Cement Plug
3750'-4090"'

4 1/2" - 10.5#-K-55 @ 5996' w/460 sks.




H. T. Smarr etal No. 1
Fayette County, WV

PROPOSED PLUGGING PLAN

50' cmt. plug sy e SRR B B X

Surface - 50' 13 3/8" - 48#-H-5C 27' w/15 sks

Top of Cmt. 1540'

8 5/8" - 24#-K-55 @ 1601 w/165 sks
(Cmt. Circulated)
Stray Maxton Perfs: 20H/1824-46

100' Cmt. Plug
across casing cut.

Plug from approximatel A
1500-1600"'

Top of plug @ 2175'

-:};giyzf}fféL___,,.lOH/2600—OS to squeeze w/225 sks

Devonian Shale Perfs: 36H/4138-4996; 5H/5595-5600
5H/5706-11; 5H/5779-84; 5H/5850-55

Cement Top @ 3740 rt?fsxﬁJAQf?
Cement Plug i <
3750'-4090"

4 1/2" - 10.5#-K-55 @ 5996' w/460 sks
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No..wg : 'pl‘ﬁ <

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

-
i

FERIVE])

DEC 1 81984

Oil. & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORJLpT, or MINES

Oil or Gas Well_( E Ag

(KIND)
T R
2 TUBING
Company /4 S/) (A
/ Size
Address A S A M:{Jd/ /ﬁ;
16 Kind of Packer—
Farm S¢ DeBrouwgh
) 12
Well No /7/ 7= Sonpr~ 22/ » o
Distric[’h//((il County. érﬂ # € z 1TC. 8Vs
-~ 6% Depth seteee .
Drilling commenced__ 22 -/{ K+
53/186
i "
Drilling complete Total depth____ 2 Peet. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Tnch | Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i i The nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

; Y 7 ’ " 4
- Drillers’ Names, %/ - Ntate e [l L\C’/‘QtCC‘_

Remarks: PC{// QB/J) -/Lffg'.‘&,j, O ut JF (/U‘e«//

/32 -/ 2 ~£%

BATE

DISTRICT WELL

INSPECTOR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NECEIVE]

DEC 1 81384
OIL & GAS DIVISION

™
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPSRF. oF MINES

< - v
Permit No (‘)l Cf - a%f rae Qil or Gas Well Gﬂ b §
(KIND)
' |
o w el R
‘ompany. /
Address 456 /”Uﬁf}_%% e
16. Kind of Packer
Farm SQ P /‘g/‘[)u%’h
13
Well No /4'{ T S:’h/ﬁf # / 10 Size of

District. ///1’//@ ‘;! County £ A# :,ﬁ ‘€| 8%

8 6% Depth set____
Drilling commenced /J =7 fﬁz‘
53/16.
Drilli pleted Total depth
T A T = 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
Initial open flow_——__ /10ths Water in____Inch | mers Used Pert. top.

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock nresire - hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names ' ; Z/ - Sf’?‘l’t‘ (..UC il -&. €rddiCe

Remarks: p
Set  Rrugh Plag At o100’
/?u/u /7 Sacks O/ﬂfr A O Brush
Cement /00 - R875° 2357 /O/‘f? ///4//,50,/ Jn./)

Al %706'/7/ for Access Fo.
VZEVA K - 7?/;/ LQ,Zqu

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA lj E@EHWE D

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEC 2 61984

OlL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOREPT. oF MilNES

Permit No...QL_CL;Qi'LSJ, ﬁﬂc‘ Qil or Gas weu_Gﬁ_S___
(KIND)
. LT, | M [T e

Company SN /[Av
Address 4 S /7//40(! .o o s

P A 16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm__SLL&'C‘-JG

13

Well No 2. 7% Smarr~ & 1 i oy

DistrichLﬁy_County.gﬁq_ﬂ_ﬂ’_L_ 8%

654 Depth sete
Drilling commenced_lzl el ' oot ‘/'
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth___________
et 9 " 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
“p @ M d .-
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch Kzt Pert. top

Perf. bottom____

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES

- Drillers’ Names z IQ/’ = Sfﬂfﬁ (/‘.JQ’/// S&'" (i ¢
Noeve 1/
Remarks:
/{/‘Aa we f

L2-/L =L ' %’[J,ﬁ,ééf;u

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OlL AND GASs WELLS DIVISIO

Permit No.wf{'ﬁrch

VECEIVE])

DEC 2 61984

OlL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL RERQRT orF MINES

Oil or Gas weu_C;ﬁ_S_

(KIND)
)</ U e e
Company. AS/) [ g
Si

Address ’Q;A /Aﬂd A/(; ey

? " 16. Kind:of Packer__.. ».
Farm___>CAp Rf-dlj(lilx.

13
well No 2. 7. Sonarr #/ = St
mstricwﬁg___—County_&sf.&éﬁf_ 8%
; 654 Depth set_________
Drilling '.:ommenced.._,.l_.Z L FF
53/16
Drilli leted Total | e oA
rilling complete otal dept! p Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom ________
i d s
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in___Inch S ks Pert. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merec. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names ; /?/.‘ S/ﬂ/'c. éUC// SC/C/‘CC

Remarks: 30019,6 [05 // /9(\7(6,,\

RAC

—7A/5 Te A Ao Ocever Bt 2/);& PR st

g Secess Fd

_ﬁ’é&—fﬂé

/?z//;idé;w

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



-4

o

“1R-26
Obverse

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

/2-26-5S
WELL TYPE :?,45: API# 47-___ 019 -0458-P
ELEVATION_ 1678 OPERATOR Ashland Exploration
DISTRICT__ Valley TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE_Pax FARM DCAr8 cocs by
COUNTY Fayette WELL # Smarr 1
SURFACE OWNER_Scarbrough, Maddy COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION

DATE STARTED
LOCATION

272x Lpas

2-3-§

WATER DEPTHS

NOTIFIED /VCS

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED_/J /J¢/PS

DRILLING C({)_MM_ENCED,Q :i}é’g

Dt 1GY

COAL DEPTHS

CASING MAY 5 1986
Ran feet of ""pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed
23/& /S30: O /S53b’
/ ¢

4/a /S 30 o /S.30"
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe el
Well Record received
Date Released TE;”éj"CF47

/F (D)ebn

Inspector's signature
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Reverse
API# 47 019 - O Y¥S58-FP U
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
s State (e Seroice
DATE TIME PURPOSE COMMENTS
- Y (e dut /490 A2t //27/@414zm; Letye, (Jock
2
I3 il b3y Cutl 4 @ /53’
2 Cm+ | /530 - /450!
6
4 el | /%3 = - SdA’
8
2 Cm+.| S0'- @)
70 -
L%’ L ! CC)ngnﬂgg? s Seces
Notes
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OIL AND GAS DIV1SION

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER-OFFICE . MEMORANDUM

10: 7?0:) D,U_M/ - DATE: [0/3Y /8Y

FROM: 777{(/;51wa UW SUBJECT: 4 7-0/5-0458 vl Syp

0I5 E T ren)

7%40.1 chiwchk Condi77FN 57 e elbariralizn %, -vé-vyko/wzj
Qoad U This /wté/, ASAP

M%? N/ [Dlake

Mox a2 Lo a/ orade 15 S5, [ A Sfess For 7/{1;4':/ par/
Y 4/ 2 Felas W//Zée prantaned o//:r V) 3> /Lc/za/) /5 @mele Ed .
5eeg//m Lo be done within Forentbs of co”m/e//on of we/l/ |

a v
> -

e o) i v) Ph" ~ Nighor
- : nun : decw .« Phons Numben

-~

13.@0; ers ch'vwe '1tm"x to p= oto"t nrw seciie- f"r one gT) “ine $C230n. {5 ¥

-~ WESSesN
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State of West Virginia

Bepartment of fMlines
@il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25303 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
November 2, 1984

Paul M. Blake, Jr.

Attorney at Law

108 East Maple Avenue
Fayetteville, West Virginia 25840

Re: Ashland Exploration, Inc.
Well No. 1
Serial No. 088731
API No. 47-019-0458
H. T. Smarr, et.al. Lease

Dear Sir:

We have had our district inspector, Mr. Rodney Dillon, inspect the existing
location of this well. Mr. Dillon informs me that the location is presently in
reasonable condition. As Perforation and Stimulation are the proposed work for
this permit, the only surface disturbance should be the digging of a pit on the
existing location. Of course, traffic over the existing road may cause some damage
to the road. Reclamation needed will include filling the pit and regrading and
re-seeding the road and the location. On Mr. Dillon's advice we are issuing the
permit this date. A copy of the permit as issued is enclosed.

If Mr. Scarbro should experience any problems with Ashland during operations,

I would urge him to contact Mr. Dillon promptly. If he has difficulty reaching
Mr. Dillon, he may call this office.

If we can be of any further assistance, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Margaret T asse

Petroleu ineering Specialist
348-0138

cc: Ashland Exploration
Rodney Dillon
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Minimum Error of Closure /< €999 B.M.= /4372
—— Source of Elevation £:5.6.5."O° CUT W (€0 & OF Rock Ar. ENTRaNCE Ok
b Noerk s zaf..dﬁ./fag_a..ﬁz..650&55.5144A«5f5mc5_We@[a«.fsﬂosy::..
Drill Deeper......._..... O “l, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and
Abandonment.............. O belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of
: the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia, *
Company _ASHCAND EXPLORATION, INE. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address J0X 33/, Asty AN D, Kz FA(]W((/}" L1712/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm_ AT SMARR_ET AL OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON
Tract Acres 3070 Lease No.iﬂz___
Well (Farm) No. 7/ Serial No. 08873 WELL LS-S Ad.r;lqo NG’ MA P/

_ ~0/9— .
Elevation (Spirit Level) 675 5~ Gp. FILE NO. 7“—?
Quwrangh ﬁ4X [Zf M/MJ )

/ . 2 + Denotes location of well on United States Topo-
County LAYELTL pmrict 4 el graphic Maps, scale 1 to 24,000 latitude and longi-
Engineer . tude lines being represented by border lines as shown.

L. yZi
EnginesrRegistration No ¢'; = Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original
File No. Drawing No tracing.

Oate APRIL 23,198/ _ seate L= 1000

N220s)



Well Site Plan ©

B - i 5 % $ : : : : b, .
= e = L2 3 o~ :
Legend: Property Boundry -A———~a— ‘ - Diversion *****‘*{‘E oS

: P . e Spring O— _ g
Existipg Fence —k—— x—u o . Wet Spot 3 : ,T‘
Planned Fence - - - ;25 Buxldzngﬂ -
Stream— -" N\ s '\, i s Drain Plp€——0—b-—-0——+
Open Ditch — .cop i p s T WatetwayE“. —— =

. N i

Sketch to, xoclude well location, exxstxng access road, roads to be constructed,
wellcite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond

with first part of this plan. Include all natural dtaxnaae.
\

~30 C’u/rer/ ‘ : : ‘
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T WAY - 6 1981

OIL & GAS.DIVISION
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ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Governor

Ashland Exploration, Incorporated

Post Office Box 391
Ashland, Kentucky

Gentlemen:

41114

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Cherleston, West Virginia 28311

Telophone: 3483500 John Johnston

May 8, 1986 Director
In Re: Permit No: 47-019-0458-P
Farm: Maddy Scarbrough
Well NO: Smarr 1
District: Valley
County: Favette
Issued: 12-26-85

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXXXyour Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under

bond coverage for life of the well.

" TMS/ nw

Respectively,
w f%

Theodore M. Streit
Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement



